Race Date
August 19, 2017

Overall
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Name
Charlie Fox
Eric Sobecki
Michael Matzke
Joe Wozniak
David Hartford
William McFarland
Nate Nettrouer
Trenton Klute
Chris Schlotfeldt
Philip Pope
Nicholas Otis
Paul Lewin
Tony Tomal
Ric Herrera
Juan Mendoza
Crystal Holowell
Jessica Pritchard
Jason Pritchard
Brandon Hursell
Cate Mitchell
Michael Baum
Lisa Meyer
Philip Pope
Ronald Knickrehm
Kevin Higdon
Malayna Day
Brian Volckmann
Ronald Rose
Tom Wedryk
Ken Bair
Alec Mitchell
Jessica Thomas
Caleb McGuire
Maxwell Unger
Julie Young
Andrew Minich
Eric Diamond
Lisa Suter
Linda Pinkepank
Kathleen Lang
Keith Ludwig
Christopher Blair
Eric Vermilye

Catherine Carmen-Veach

Amber Bushman
Charlene McGuire
Bob Hamilton

2017 Tour De LaPorte

Overall Finish List

City

Plymouth IN
Bossier City LA
La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
Chesterton IN
Bremen IN
Michigan City IN
New Carlisle IN
South Bend IN

La Porte IN
Lake In The Hills IL
La Porte IN
South Bend IN
Portage IN
Westville IN
Burns Harbor IN
Burns Harbor IN
Lake Station IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Pewaukee WI

La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
Walkerton IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN
Chicago IL

La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
South Bend
South Bend
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN

N
N

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
1814 58
1647 37
1893 37
1591 32
1542 56
1818 37
1593 42
1579 11
1841 54
1538 53
1909 34
1845 35
1694 55
1820 56
1782 36
1880 35
1882 32
1881 37
1867 35
1888 9
1885 29
1808 26
1676 53
1753 64
1724 58
1816 12
1865 36
1596 33
1904 43
1697 53
1870 11
1868 38
1653 13
1683 12
1852 53
1819 35
1774 59
1651 53
1575 55
1677 61
1632 31
1525 35
1631 31
1684 41
1604 31
1654 43
1873 45
1

M

T 1T T T T7TT TN nssTnmTmc<<c<c << <S(<LS(L

1

AR P RPDMORDMWRPRNBANWONOWRWRRERRNORRPROANEPEAAMNNRRERRWERRERNLR

[EnY
o

P NN O

Top Fin
35-39
35-39
30-34
Top Fin
35-39
40-44
1-14
50-54
50-54
30-34
35-39
55-59
55-59
35-39
Top Fin
30-34
35-39
35-39
1-14
25-29
25-29
50-54
60-64
55-59
1-14
35-39
30-34
40-44
50-54
1-14
35-39
1-14
1-14
Top Fin
35-39
55-59
50-54
55-59
60-64
30-34
35-39
30-34
40-44
30-34
40-44
45-49

Time Pace
18:54.5 6:06/M
20:57.7 6:45/M
21:.07.1 6:49/M
22:18.1 7:12/M
22:29.8 7:15/M
22:34.1 7:17/M
22:38.1 7:18/M
22:43.3 7:20/M
22:52.8 7:23IM
22:59.9 7:25/M
23:08.3 7:28/M
23:11.3 7:29/M
23:15.2 7:30/M
23:17.2 7:31/M
23:33.3 7:36/M
23:40.7 7:38/M
24:02.6 7:45/M
24:20.3 7:51/M
24:39.6 7:57/M
24:43.5 7:58/M
24:57.1 8:03/M
25:05.6 8:05/M
25:43.1 8:18/M
25:58.9 8:23/IM
26:24.8 8:31/M
26:32.2 8:34/M
26:36.6 8:35/M
26:45.4 8:38/M
26:49.5 8:39/M
27:15.6 8:47/M
27:19.7 8:49/M
27:34.4 8:54/M
27:40.1 8:55/M
27:56.3 9:01/M
28:07.5 9:04/M
28:08.3 9:05/M
28:13.8 9:06/M
28:48.3 9:17/M
28:58.4 9:21/M
29:00.8 9:21/M
29:05.8 9:23/IM
29:14.6 9:26/M
29:16.2 9:26/M
29:18.5 9:27/M
29:18.8 9:27/M
29:31.8 9:31/M
29:37.7 9:33/M

08/26/2017 12:19:52



Race Date
August 19, 2017

Overall

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Kristen Wozniak
Teresa Fox
Jenny Minich
Ali Matzke
Jenn Piotrowski
Roxann Kobelt
Lauren Shaw
Marissa Ramos
Alan Garber
Kasey Kozlowski
Gloria Sheldon
Lisa Nelson
Hannah Nelson
Jennifer Stec
Tiffany West
Ruth Pullins
Adam Kramer
Jack Humphrey
Roy West
Unknown Partic. 1898
Valerie Pickford
Brenda Xidis
Rana Hannoun
Madelyn Gondeck
Kathleen Demott
Krysti Jonas
Tamie Hartford
Cristina Maritnez
Denes Veres
Nathan Cyra
Dawn Humes
Tammy J Wedryk
Edward Cyra
Katie Bellah
Mike Otwinowski
Nina Kepler
Scott Jakubin
Jimmy Wingett
Larry Loetz
Kim Benner
Joan Stanley
Rachel Bellah
Mitch Orsburn
Tom McKeithen
Dave Ferency
Fred Benner
Haley Fix

2017 Tour De LaPorte
Overall Finish List

City

Michigan City IN
Plymouth IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
Walkerton IN
La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Hebron IN
Rolling Prairie IN
Rolling Prairie IN
Chicago IL

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Laporte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Michigan City IN
Michigan City IN
Torrance CA
La Porte IN
Chesterton IN

Granger IN
Chicago IL
La Porte IN
Chicago IL
Chicago IL
La Porte IN
Indianapolis IN
Highland IN

Indianapolis IN
Michigan City IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Chesterton IN

South Bend IN
Valparaiso IN
Mill Creek IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K Run

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1866 25 F 2 25-29
1813 59 F 2 55-59
1875 35 F 2 35-39
1894 34 F 3 30-34
1583 26 F 3 25-29
1896 51 F 2 50-54
1549 31 F 4 30-34
1869 9 F 3 1-14
1806 23 M 1 20-24
1805 24 M 2 20-24
1846 54 F 3 50-54
1872 37 F 3 35-39
1871 16 F 1 15-19
1691 42 F 3 40-44
1851 35 F 4 35-39
1607 49 F 1 45-49
1707 32 M 6 30-34
1540 67 M 1 65-99
1629 32 M 7 30-34
1898 M 1 0-0
1895 30 F 5 30-34
1534 53 F 4 50-54
1907 41 F 4 40-44
1908 17 F 2 15-19
1503 67 F 1 65-99
1876 34 F 6 30-34
1541 58 F 3 55-59
1634 42 F 5 40-44
1779 28 M 2 25-29
1811 15 M 1 15-19
1910 43 F 6 40-44
1903 45 F 2 45-49
1857 53 M 5 50-54
1891 10 F 4 1-14
1587 37 M 11 35-39
1794 25 F 4 25-29
1544 20 M 3 20-24
1584 31 M 8 30-34
1543 60 M 2 60-64
1905 47 F 3 45-49
1747 33 F 7 30-34
1890 14 F 5 1-14
1839 61 M 3 60-64
1548 59 M 5 55-59
1800 73 M 2 65-99
1906 52 M 6 50-54
1911 10 F 6 1-14
2

Time Pace
30:13.8 9:45/M
30:18.9 9:46/M
30:21.3 9:47/M
30:32.4 9:51/M
30:54.3 9:58/M
30:54.7 9:58/M
31:05.8 10:02/M
31:18.7 10:06/M
31:42.8 10:14/M
31:46.3 10:15/M
31:55.3 10:18/M
31:57.5 10:18/M
31:57.5 10:18/M
32:06.7 10:21/M
32:27.5 10:28/M
32:37.3 10:31/M
32:46.4 10:34/M
32:54.1 10:37/M
33:02.4 10:39/M
33:06.3 10:41/M
33:29.5 10:48/M
33:30.8 10:48/M
33:48.5 10:54/M
33:50.1 10:55/M
34:24.3 11:06/M
34:30.3 11:08/M
34:33.2 11:09/M
34:33.8 11:09/M
34:52.6 11:15/M
34:57.1 11:16/M
35:00.3 11:17/M
35:03.8 11:18/M
35:21.5 11:24/M
35:23.9 11:25/M
35:39.1 11:30/M
35:50.8 11:34/M
35:53.3 11:35/M
36:00.9 11:37/M
36:36.3 11:48/M
36:48.5 11:52/M
36:49.8 11:53/M
36:54.2 11:54/M
37:02.5 11:57/M
37:06.9 11:58/M
37.07.9 11:58/M
37:45.4 12:11/M
37:50.5 12:12/M

08/26/2017 12:19:53



Race Date
August 19, 2017

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Melanie Fix
Megan Applegate
Shannon Putchaven
Christine Wadkins
Debra Ohime
Caitlin Foreman
Jack Kashak
Amanda Thresh
Daniel Satkoski
Angel Avery
Rebecca Volckmann
Sandra Grimm
Shirley Gore
Kelli Tanger
Risha Panigrahi
Lisa McCoy
James Stanley
Michele Lodoen
Jason Bradburn
Jean Ziga
Leighton Kurtich
Nancy White
Justin Kurtich
Evan Bajek
Bob Scharf
Tina Wingett
Victoria Brubaker
Becky Jensen
Timothy Cassin
Aaron Kessler
Glenda Jackson
Morningsun Kelly
Susan Sendejas
Barbara Hannon
Unknown Partic. 1627
Adrian James
Jessica Bailey
Erica Unate
Cindy Sullivan
Donna Riedel
Unknown Partic. 1786
Amanda Reeve
Bailey Doyle
Bryce Fix
Logan Fix
Mark Fix
Jim Wingett

2017 Tour De LaPorte

Overall Finish List

City

Mill Creek IN
Michigan City IN
Michigan City IN
Portage IN
Laporte IN

La Porte IN
Chesterton IN
La Porte IN
Union Mills IN
Chesterton IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN
Three Oaks Ml
La Porte IN
Munster IN
Laporte IN

La Porte IN
South Bend IN
Laporte IN

La Porte IN
Saint John IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Torrance CA
Indianapolis IN
Portage IN

La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Burr Oak IN
Hobart IN

La Porte IN

Westville IN
Westville IN
Hobart IN

La Porte IN

North Judson IN
Bossier City LA
Mill Creek IN
Mill Creek IN
Mill Creek IN
Indianapolis IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K Run

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

1913 37 F 5 35-39
1862 30 F 8 30-34
1863 37 F 6 35-39
1681 40 F 7 40-44
1524 61 F 2 60-64
1709 26 F 5 25-29
1630 70 M 3 65-99
1802 36 F 7 35-39
1518 71 M 4 65-99
1576 35 F 8 35-39
1598 39 F 9 35-39
1847 35 F 10 35-39
1546 60 F 3 60-64
1902 27 F 6 25-29
1798 10 F 7 1-14
1886 51 F 5 50-54
1746 33 M 9 30-34
1680 65 F 2 65-99
1887 18 M 2 15-19
1795 50 F 6 50-54
1757 9 F 8 1-14
1702 66 F 3 65-99
1756 40 M 3 40-44
1665 24 M 4 20-24
1504 74 M 5 65-99
1585 29 F 7 25-29
1533 41 F 8 40-44
1760 74 F 4 65-99
1595 67 M 6 65-99
1554 72 M 7 65-99
1712 52 F 7 50-54
1722 64 F 4 60-64
1897 60 F 5 60-64
1555 68 F 5 65-99
1627 M 2 0-0
1626 36 F 11 35-39
1501 21 F 1 20-24
1842 37 F 12 35-39
1901 28 F 8 25-29
1552 46 F 4 45-49
1786 M 3 0-0
1517 34 F 9 30-34
1648 10 F 9 1-14
1633 9 M 5 1-14
1912 6 M 6 1-14
1914 38 M 12 35-39
1512 57 M 6 55-59
3

Time Pace
37:50.7 12:12/M
38:00.6 12:15/M
38:00.8 12:15/M
38:04.8 12:17/M
38:20.6 12:22/M
38:32.3 12:26/M
38:36.4 12:27/M
38:42.2 12:29/M
38:46.9 12:30/M
38:55.9 12:33/M
40:35.7 13:05/M
40:45.1 13:09/M
41:01.1 13:14/M
42:11.2 13:36/M
43:10.6 13:55/M
43:16.3 13:57/M
43:37.1 14:04/M
44:00.4 14:12/M
44:34.3 14:23/M
44:49.3 14:27/IM
45:58.1 14:50/M
45:59.4 14:50/M
46:01.3 14:51/M
46:02.6 14:51/M
46:06.6 14:52/M
46:08.7 14:53/M
46:16.6 14:55/M
46:22.6 14:57/M
46:32.5 15:01/M
46:58.1 15:09/M
47:00.5 15:10/M
47:14.3 15:14/M
48:17.2 15:35/M
48:49.1 15:45/M
48:56.1 15:47/M
49:10.5 15:52/M
49:59.4 16:07/M
50:25.7 16:16/M
50:28.6 16:17/M
52:02.5 16:47/M
52:13.2 16:51/M
52:44.8 17:01/M
54:43.6 17:39/M
58:08.2 18:45/M
58:10.1 18:46/M
58:11.6 18:46/M
59:29.8 19:11/M

08/26/2017 12:19:54



2017 Tour De LaPorte

Race Date

August 19, 2017 Overall Finish List

5K Run

Overall Name City Bib No Age Gend AG Place Time Pace
142 Madison Sobecki Bossier City LA 1612 6 F 10 1-14 59:42.3 19:15/M
143 Melissa Wingett Indianapolis IN 1513 55 F 4 55-59 59:49.8 19:18/M
144 Donna Uy Michigan City IN 1704 64 F 6 60-64 1:01:58.1 19:59/M
145 Dominic Yanke Michigan City IN 1658 16 M 3 15-19 1:02:01.5 20:00/M
146 Rachel Otwinowski Indianapolis IN 1589 33 F 10 30-34 1:02:04.8 20:01/M
147 Unknown Partic. 1883 1883 M 4 0-0 1:02:15.8 20:05/M
148 Unknown Partic. 1884 1884 M 5 0-0 1:02:16.3 20:05/M
149 Leslie Francis La Porte IN 1590 49 F 5 45-49 1:02:44.6 20:14/M
150 Shelley McGinty La Porte IN 1553 45 F 6 45-49 1:06:23.6 21:25/M
151 Unknown Partic. 1899 1899 M 6 0-0 1:06:37.1 21:29/M
152  Unknown Partic. 1860 1860 M 7 0-0 1:10:29.5 22:44/M
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